HOT & SOUR VEG J

Soup with a tangy and spicy flavour, combining various vegetables for a vibrant taste.

CREAM OF TOMATO

All time favourite

TOM YOM J

Thai veg soup made of exotic vegetables and thai spice.

MEXICAN TORTILLA

Soup featuring Mexican tortilla strips, adding a crunchy texture to the broth.

VEG MANCHOW

Indo-Chinese soup loaded with vegetables and fried noodles.

CLASSICAL SWEET CORN VEG

Traditional soup with sweet corn and assorted vegetables, delivering a comforting taste.

CREAM OF BROCCOLI ALMOND =

Creamy soup infused with broccoli and almonds, providing a rich and nutty flavor profile.

f

GREEN VEGGIE SCHEZWAN

Chef special.

THAI COCONUT &

Soup with coconut milk and Thai spices, known for its creamy texture and exotic.

ITALIAN BASILICA

Soup flavored with basil, bringing a touch of Italian herbs to the savory broth.

CHILLY PEPPER MUSHROOM

Chef special.

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C*

180

185

185

185

190

195

195

210

210

210

210




A

KARARI ROOMALI 240

Crispy karari roomali roti

PERI-PERI KARARI ROOMALI & 255

Crispy karari roomali roti with peri peri masala with cheese

HARA BHARA KABAB 315

Vegetarian kababs made from spinach, peas, and potatoes, flavoured with aromatic spices. (8pcs)

CORN CHEESE BANJARA KABAB 325

Kababs made with corn and cheese, seasoned with Banjara spices for a robust taste (8pcs).

COCKTAIL TACOS 355

Mexican tortillas stuffed with bell peppers, Mexican beans, corn, topped with cheese . (6pcs)

LASOONI PANEER TIKKA 375

Paneer marinated in garlic and roasted to perfection. (8pcs)

SMOKEY PANEER TIKKA & 375

Paneer marinated with a smoky flavor and roasted to perfection, offering a rich taste. (8pcs)

SPICY SPINACH CHEESE BALL 4 375

Spicy balls made from spinach and cheese served as a flavorful appetizer.(8pcs)

MOZZARELLA FINGER 375

Yummy mozzarella cheese mixture crummed finger style deep fried served with cocktail sauce. (8pcs)

KABAB PLATTER 399

Three types of different veg kabab served with accompaniment.(12pcs)

COTTAGE CHEESE ROULADE J & 410

Its our chef secret recipe (6pcs stuff cottage cheese roll).

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C*




At G

CLASSICAL MANCHURIAN DRY
HONEY CHILLY POTATO
VEG.SPRING ROLL

CRISPY VEG 315
CRUNCHY MUSHROOM 325
NACHOS PLATTER 325
CRISPY COTTAGE CHEESE SPINACH 345
NACHOS SUPREMO 355
PANEER CHILLY DRY 360
GARDEN GREEN 175
Fresh farm salad.

MEXICAN SALAD 225
Salad with Mexican-inspired ingredients like beans, corn, bell pepper and onion .

RUSSIAN SALAD =’ 225
Classic salad with potatoes, green peas, beans, carrot, apple, pineapple, mayonnaise dressing, offering
a creamy and hearty flavor.

GREEK SALAD & 225
Medley of lettuce, cottage cheese, olive, red onion, tomato, cucumber & bell pepper.

L

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C*



MARGHERITA PIZZA 8"

Classic pizza topped with tomato sauce & mozzarella cheese.

MEXICAN 8" 325
Pizza topped with salsa, jalapefios, beans and corn.

CHATPATA PANEER 8" 325
Pizza topped with spicy paneer, onions, bell peppers and spices.

GARLIC BELL PEPPER ROMANO 8"® 325

Pizza featuring garlic, bell peppers and Romano cheese .

PENNE 325

Pasta tubes typically served with a choice of vegetarian sauces such as marinara /Alfredo sauce.

FUSILLI 325

Corkscrew-shaped pasta that holds sauces well, often served with a variety of vegetarian toppings.

SPAGHETTI 325

Long thin pasta strands served traditionally with vegetarian marinara sauce.

RAVIOLI PASTA & 340

Home made pasta stuff spinach & cheese served choice of your sauce. (6pcs)

EXTRA CHEESE/ TOPPING IN PIZZA OR PASTA 50

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C*




o

MEXICAN CHILLAQUES 375

Traditional Mexican dish made with fried corn tortillas simmered in a tomato and chili sauce.

CILANTRO RICE WITH SALSA CURRY 395
A flavorful dish featuring cilantro-infused rice served with salsa curry.
MEXICAN HOT POT & 445

Its our chef special recipe.

ANy

SIZZLING KABAB 599

Kababs served sizzling on a hot plate, typically made with vegetarian & paneer . (12 pcs)

MEXICAN CITY 599

Mexican chilly paneer sauce, Mexican tacos, Mexican rice & French fries.

COTTAGE CHEESE STEAK & 599

Cottage cheese steak, rainbow rice, potato wedges & vegetable sauté.

CHINESE WOK 299

A oriental preparation paneer toasted with dark soya sauce, schezwan noodle,burnt garlic
rice, Manchurian in hot garlic sauce

INDIAN SALT

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C*



VEG FRIED RICE 275

Stir-fried rice with assorted vegetables and seasonings, a classic vegetarian Chinese dish.

HAKKA NOODLES 275
Indo-Chinese stir-fried noodles tossed with vegetables and sauces.

SCHEZWAN NOODLES 4 285
Indo-Chinese stir-fried noodles tossed with vegetables and spicy schezwan sauces.

SCHEZWAN FRIED RICE J 285
Fried rice cooked in schezwan style, known for its spicy flavours.

THAI GREEN CURRY & 390
Thai curry made with Thai green paste, coconut milk, exotic vegetables, and aromatic herbs .
THAI RED CURRY & 390
Thai curry made with Thai red paste, coconut milk, exotic vegetables, and aromatic herbs .

PAD THAI NOODLES 395
Thai stir-fried noodles typically made with rice noodles, cottage chesse, peanuts and bean sprouts.
BURMESE KHOWSUEY 415

An exotic thai perpration of mix exotic veggies flat noodle served over peanut and coconut base.

NASI VEG LEMAK & 415

A fragrant rice dish cooked in coconut milk, served with crispy fried panner.

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C*




y

%ww

HERB GARLIC BREAD
Bread infused with herbs and garlic toasted until crispy and aromatic.(Bpcs)

CHEESE GARLIC BREAD

Bread topped with garlic and melted cheese, offering a savory and indulgent flavor. (6pcs)

OLIVE PEPPER BRUSCHETTA

Toasted bread topped with a mixture of olives, peppers and herbs .(6pcs)

SUN-DRIED TOMATO JALAPENO BRUSCHETTA

Bread topped with sun-dried tomatoes, jalapefios and cheese baked to perfection.(6pcs)

P 4

BAKED SPAGHETTI

Spaghetti pasta baked with a tomato-based sauce and cheese. Creating a comforting dish.

BAKED MACARONI

Macaroni pasta baked with a creamy cheese sauce.

COMBINATION CANNELLONI &

Cannelloni pasta stuffed with spinach and cheese, baked in a tomato and béchamel sauce.

BAKED ENCHILADAS

Enchiladas filled with vegetables and beans, baked with cheese.

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C*

225

235

245

395

395

425

425




Lnpear

SPINACH COTTAGE CHEESE STEAK 345

A dish featuring grilled & pan-seared cottage cheese with spinach served as a steak.

ROMAN PEPPER CORN LAVA® 375

A flavorful dish with a Roman-inspired presentation with corn and pepper & lava stick

COTTAGE CHEESE SUNMARGO 375

A dish highlighting cottage cheese with a sun-dried tomato and herb sauce with garlic bread.

VEG GIRAMALDI 375

An Italian-inspired vegetarian dish, potentially featuring a combination of vegetables, rainbow

rice and spices.

PEPPER OLIVE SUN-DRIED TOMATO & 425

Risotto infused with the flavors of peppers, olives and sun-dried tomatoes,
offering a mediterranean taste.

GARLIC PEPPER MUSHROOM & JALAPENO & 425

Risotto with garlic, mushrooms and jalapenos providing a spicy and aromatic twist.

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C*



SUBZ HARIYALI 335

Fresh vegetables marinated in vibrant spinach herb paste and grilled to perfection.

BAHAR-E-MAUSAM® 335

An aromatic dish showcasing seasonal vegetables in a fragrant brown gravy.

VEGETABLE MAKHANI 335
Assorted vegetables cooked in a velvety tomato and cream sauce.

LUCKNOWI TAWA VEG ek
Assorted vegetables stir-fried on a traditional Lucknowi brown gravy.

AWADHI SUBZ HANDI 345
Aromatic seasonal vegetables slow-cooked in a traditional yellow gravy.

VEG KOLHAPURIJ 345
Assorted vegetables cooked in a fiery Kolhapuri mix spice.

VEG KOHINOOR 355
Exquisite blend of seasonal vegetables simmered in a tomato gravy.

MUSHROOM MUTTER MASALA 360
Succulent mushroom and green peas in a brown gravy.

SUBJI SALONI® 370
Fresh seasonal chopped vegetables in a light and flavorful yellow gravy

CHATPATA MATKA VEG 4 380
A tangy spicy medley of vegetables cooked in tomato gravy earthen pot.

INDIAN SALT SPECIAL VEG & 380

A choice of chef

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C* (450 GM)



PANEER BEMISAL 4

Embodies the spirit of luxury dining offering a sensory journey that
celebrates the artistry of Indian cuisine.

PANEER METHI GARLIC MASALA & 365

A tender flavor of vibrant green herb & garlic.

LUCKNOWI TAWA PANEER 365

Exquisite preparation with delicate small pcs infused with aromatic sauce

PANEER LABABDAR® 380

A royal delicacy featuring roasted paneer bathed in a luscious tomato and cream sauce.

PANEER CHILMAN J 395

Art fully grilled with a blend of exotic spices, delivering a symphony of flavors with every
bite.

PANEER HARA DO PYAZA 395

Crafted to perfection, each bite offers a tantalizing journey through delicate textures and bold
spices.

SMOKED PANEER TIKKA MASALA® 400

Tender cubes enveloped in smoky flavors, simmered to perfection in a rich and spicy masala
gravy.

PANEER ROLL 415

Exquisitely prepared to embody the essence of fine dining, promising a sublime gastronomic
experience.

CHEESE BUTTER MASALA 415

Indulge in the richness of cheese cubes cooked in a velvety buttery tomato gravy.

DUM MATKA PANEER & 415
Slow-cooked in a clay pot finger cut paneer enhancing flavors with brown gravy.
INDIAN SALT SPECIAL PANEER & 425

A choice of chef.

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C* (450 GM)




K & Keff

SUBZ KOFTA

Delicate vegetable balls simmered in a rich and aromatic sauce offering a luxurious
texture and flavor.

MALAI KOFTA 325

Creamy kofta balls in a velvety smooth sauce rich with buttery and sweet creamy
flavor.

MALWANI KOFTA & 340
Kofta balls prepared in a Malwani-style gravy bursting with coastal spices and flavors.

SHAM SAVERA KOFTA 355
Combination of spinach with khoya balls in tomato tangy gravy.

KHOYA KAJU 400
Cashews cooked in flavorful in khoya rich gravy.

KAJU CURRY 400
Cashews cooked in a flavorful curry with a blend of traditional spices creating a delightful dish.
KAJU BUTTER MASALA 410
Rich cashew nuts in a creamy and buttery tomato sauce, providing a velvety smoothness with

every bite.

KUMB MAKAI PANEER & 445
A sizzling dish featuring paneer with mushrooms and corn cooked with spices.

SIZZLING KOFTA 445
Sizzling koftas made with a blend of vegetables or paneer, served hot on a sizzling plate.
LASOONI PANEER TIKKA MASALA & 445

Paneer marinated in garlic and spices, roasted to perfection.

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C* (450 GM)




(e Preads

PLAIN/BUTTER TANDOORI ROTI

MISSI ROTI 75
PLAIN LACHHA PARATHA 90
HARIYALI NAAN 90
PLAIN/BUTTER NAAN 95
BUTTER LACHHA PARATHA 95
PLAIN/BUTTER KULCHA 99
GARLIC NAAN 105
CHILLI GARLIC NAAN 110
STUFFED ONION KULCHA 125
STUFFED PARATHA 125
ROOMALI ROTI 125
BUTTER ROOMALI ROTI 140
STUFFED CHESSE NAAN 255
BREAD BASKET 445
Assorted selection of Indian bread varieties served together.

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C*



INDIAN SALT

(o

DAL FRY

DAL TADKA

DAL PAHADI

DAL MAKHANI =

STEAM RICE

JEERA RICE

DAL KHICHADI &
CHATPATA MATKA PULAO
HYDERABADI BIRYANI
PANEER PARDA BIRYANI
DUM MATKA BIRYANI &
AWADHI DUM BIRYANI

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C*

345
360

195

225
250
295
335
360

375
385




INDIAN SALT

Hecomprriacfy

ROASTED PAPAD

FRIED PAPAD

MASALA PAPAD
CHEESE MASALA PAPAD

BOONDI RAITA
PINEAPPLE RAITA

INDIAN SALT SPECIAL RAITA

SEV PURI
DAHI PURI

FRENCH FRIES

Salted /peri peri /plain.

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C*

35

40
60

110

110

120

145

130

130

175




INDIAN SALT

MINERAL WATER

AERATED DRINKS
COOLBERG

Non alcoholic beer

BUTTER MILK
FRESH LIME WATER

MASALA BUTTER MILK
FRESH LIME SODA

SWEET LASSI
SALTED LASSI

MILK SHAKE WITH ICE CREAM
Vanilla/Strawberry/Chocolate

COLD COFFEE WITH ICE CREAM

DRY FRUIT LASSI
ROSE MAVA LASSI

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C*

MRP
MRP
MRP

75
85

90
110

135
135

150

150

170
170




iy

BLUE BEACH
WATERMELON MOJITO

MINT MOJITO 170
STRAWBERRY BASIL SMASH 175
BERRY SHOTS 180

CHOICE OF ICE CREAM 100
Vanilla/chocolate/ strawberry
. HOT GULAB JAMUN 100
2 MATKA RABDI 130
v MATKA ANGOORI RABDI 135
2 HOT SIZZLING BROWNIE 235
2 BISCOFF CHESSE CAKE 245

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C*
Taxes Applicable



