

HOT & SOUR VEG 🤳 Soup with a tangy and spicy flavour, combining various vegetables for a vibrant taste.	180
CREAM OF TOMATO All time favourite	185
том уом 🤳	185
Thai veg soup made of exotic vegetables and thai spice. MEXICAN TORTILLA Soup featuring Mexican tortilla strips, adding a crunchy texture to the broth.	185
<b>VEG MANCHOW</b> Indo-Chinese soup loaded with vegetables and fried noodles.	190
CLASSICAL SWEET CORN VEG	195
Traditional soup with sweet corn and assorted vegetables, delivering a comforting taste. <b>CREAM OF BROCCOLI ALMOND</b> Creamy soup infused with broccoli and almonds, providing a rich and nutty flavor profile.	195
Special soup	
GREEN VEGGIE SCHEZWAN 🌙 Chef special.	210
THAI COCONUT 🛱 Soup with coconut milk and Thai spices, known for its creamy texture and exotic.	210
ITALIAN BASILICA	210
Soup flavored with basil, bringing a touch of Italian herbs to the savory broth. CHILLY PEPPER MUSHROOM 🤌 Chef special.	210

INDIAN SALT

	Indian Appetizers	
/	KARARI ROOMALI Crispy karari roomali roti	240
	PERI-PERI KARARI ROOMALI 🛱 Crispy karari roomali roti with peri peri masala with cheese	255
	HARA BHARA KABAB Vegetarian kababs made from spinach, peas, and potatoes, flavoured with aromatic spices. (	315 (8pcs)
	CORN CHEESE BANJARA KABAB Kababs made with corn and cheese, seasoned with Banjara spices for a robust taste (8pcs).	325
	COCKTAIL TACOS Mexican tortillas stuffed with bell peppers, Mexican beans, corn, topped with cheese . (6pcs)	355
	LASOONI PANEER TIKKA Paneer marinated in garlic and roasted to perfection. (8pcs)	375
	SMOKEY PANEER TIKKA 💬 Paneer marinated with a smoky flavor and roasted to perfection, offering a rich taste. (8pcs)	<b>375</b>
	SPICY SPINACH CHEESE BALL 🤳 Spicy balls made from spinach and cheese served as a flavorful appetizer.(8pcs)	375
	MOZZARELLA FINGER Yummy mozzarella cheese mixture crummed finger style deep fried served with cocktail sau	<b>375</b> ce. (8pcs)
	KABAB PLATTER Three types of different veg kabab served with accompaniment.(12pcs)	399
	COTTAGE CHEESE ROULADE 🤳 🕾	410

Its our chef secret recipe (6pcs stuff cottage cheese roll).

INDIAN SALT



CLASSICAL MANCHURIAN DRY	315
HONEY CHILLY POTATO	315
VEG.SPRING ROLL	315
CRISPY VEG	315
CRUNCHY MUSHROOM	325
NACHOS PLATTER	325
CRISPY COTTAGE CHEESE SPINACH	345
NACHOS SUPREMO	355
PANEER CHILLY DRY	360



GARDEN GREEN Fresh farm salad.	175
MEXICAN SALAD	225
Salad with Mexican-inspired ingredients like beans, corn, bell pepper and onion .	
RUSSIAN SALAD <sup>®</sup>	225
Classic salad with potatoes, green peas, beans, carrot, apple, pineapple, mayonnaise dressing, a creamy and hearty flavor.	offering
GREEK SALAD $^{\textcircled{C}}$	225
Medley of lettuce, cottage cheese, olive, red onion, tomato, cucumber & bell pepper.	

/		
	MARGHERITA PIZZA 8"	320
	Classic pizza topped with tomato sauce & mozzarella cheese.	
	MEXICAN 8"	325
	Pizza topped with salsa, jalapeños, beans and corn.	
	CHATPATA PANEER 8"	325
	Pizza topped with spicy paneer, onions, bell peppers and spices.	
	GARLIC BELL PEPPER ROMANO 8" 🕾	325

zza

Pizza featuring garlic, bell peppers and Romano cheese .

lasta

PENNE	325
Pasta tubes typically served with a choice of vegetarian sauces such as marinara /Alfredo sauc	e.
FUSILLI	325
Corkscrew-shaped pasta that holds sauces well, often served with a variety of vegetarian top	pings.
SPAGHETTI	325
Long thin pasta strands served traditionally with vegetarian marinara sauce.	
RAVIOLI PASTA 🕾	340
Home made pasta stuff spinach & cheese served choice of your sauce. (6pcs)	
EXTRA CHEESE/ TOPPING IN PIZZA OR PASTA	50

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C\*  $% \left( T_{\mathrm{T}}^{*}\right) =0$ 

Mexican

### MEXICAN CHILLAQUES

Traditional Mexican dish made with fried corn tortillas simmered in a tomato and chili sauce.

### CILANTRO RICE WITH SALSA CURRY

395

375

445

A flavorful dish featuring cilantro-infused rice served with salsa curry.

### MEXICAN HOT POT P

Its our chef special recipe.

Sizzlers

SIZZLING KABAB	599
Kababs served sizzling on a hot plate, typically made with vegetarian & paneer . (12 pcs)	
MEXICAN CITY	599
Mexican chilly paneer sauce, Mexican tacos, Mexican rice & French fries.	
COTTAGE CHEESE STEAK 🕾	599
Cottage cheese steak, rainbow rice, potato wedges & vegetable sauté.	
CHINESE WOK	599
A oriental preparation paneer toasted with dark soya sauce, schezwan noodle,burnt gar rice, Manchurian in hot garlic sauce	lic

Orientat

VEG FRIED RICE Stir-fried rice with assorted vegetables and seasonings, a classic vegetarian Chinese dish.	275
HAKKA NOODLES Indo-Chinese stir-fried noodles tossed with vegetables and sauces.	275
SCHEZWAN NOODLES 🤳 Indo-Chinese stir-fried noodles tossed with vegetables and spicy schezwan sauces.	285
SCHEZWAN FRIED RICE 🤳 Fried rice cooked in schezwan style, known for its spicy flavours.	285
THAI GREEN CURRY 🛱 Thai curry made with Thai green paste, coconut milk, exotic vegetables, and aromatic herb	390 s.
THAI RED CURRY $\cong$ Thai curry made with Thai red paste, coconut milk, exotic vegetables, and aromatic herbs .	390
PAD THAI NOODLES Thai stir-fried noodles typically made with rice noodles, cottage chesse, peanuts and bean s	395 sprouts.
BURMESE KHOWSUEY An exotic thai perpration of mix exotic veggies flat noodle served over peanut and coconut	<b>415</b> base.
NASI VEG LEMAK 🖙 A fragrant rice dish cooked in coconut milk, served with crispy fried panner.	415

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C\*  $% \left( T_{\mathrm{T}}^{*}\right) =0$ 

ternational Recade

HERB GARLIC BREAD	175
Bread infused with herbs and garlic toasted until crispy and aromatic.(6pcs)	
CHEESE GARLIC BREAD	225
Bread topped with garlic and melted cheese, offering a savory and indulgent flavor. (6pcs)	
OLIVE PEPPER BRUSCHETTA	235
Toasted bread topped with a mixture of olives, peppers and herbs .(6pcs)	
SUN-DRIED TOMATO JALAPENO BRUSCHETTA	245

Bread topped with sun-dried tomatoes, jalapeños and cheese baked to perfection.(6pcs)

Baked & chessey

	BAKED SPAGHETTI	395
-	Spaghetti pasta baked with a tomato-based sauce and cheese. Creating a comforting dish.	
	BAKED MACARONI	395
	Macaroni pasta baked with a creamy cheese sauce.	
	COMBINATION CANNELLONI 🕾	425
2	Cannelloni pasta stuffed with spinach and cheese, baked in a tomato and béchamel sauce.	
-	BAKED ENCHILADAS	425
	Enchiladas filled with vegetables and beans, baked with cheese.	

INDIAN SALT

iuropean

## SPINACH COTTAGE CHEESE STEAK

A dish featuring grilled & pan-seared cottage cheese with spinach served as a steak.

#### ROMAN PEPPER CORN LAVA<sup>⊕</sup>

A flavorful dish with a Roman-inspired presentation with corn and pepper & lava stick

### COTTAGE CHEESE SUNMARGO

A dish highlighting cottage cheese with a sun-dried tomato and herb sauce with garlic bread.

### VEG GIRAMALDI

An Italian-inspired vegetarian dish, potentially featuring a combination of vegetables, rainbow rice and spices.

Mallian Kisolo

# PEPPER OLIVE SUN-DRIED TOMATO 🕾

Risotto infused with the flavors of peppers, olives and sun-dried tomatoes, offering a mediterranean taste.

# GARLIC PEPPER MUSHROOM & JALAPENO 🍄 425

Risotto with garlic, mushrooms and jalapenos providing a spicy and aromatic twist.

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C\*

375

425

345

375

375

leg Main Course

SUBZ HARIYALI Fresh vegetables marinated in vibrant spinach herb paste and grilled to perfection.	335
BAHAR-E-MAUSAM <sup>Constant</sup> An aromatic dish showcasing seasonal vegetables in a fragrant brown gravy.	335
VEGETABLE MAKHANI Assorted vegetables cooked in a velvety tomato and cream sauce.	335
LUCKNOWI TAWA VEG Assorted vegetables stir-fried on a traditional Lucknowi brown gravy.	335
AWADHI SUBZ HANDI Aromatic seasonal vegetables slow-cooked in a traditional yellow gravy.	345
VEG KOLHAPURI J Assorted vegetables cooked in a fiery Kolhapuri mix spice.	345
VEG KOHINOOR Exquisite blend of seasonal vegetables simmered in a tomato gravy.	355
MUSHROOM MUTTER MASALA Succulent mushroom and green peas in a brown gravy.	360
SUBJI SALONI	370
CHATPATA MATKA VEG 🧈 A tangy spicy medley of vegetables cooked in tomato gravy earthen pot.	380
INDIAN SALT SPECIAL VEG 🕾 A choice of chef	380

Paree	y Main
	r Main wrse

PANEER BEMISAL 🥒	365	
Embodies the spirit of luxury dining offering a sensory journey that celebrates the artistry of Indian cuisine.		
PANEER METHI GARLIC MASALA 🕾	365	
A tender flavor of vibrant green herb & garlic.		
LUCKNOWI TAWA PANEER	365	
Exquisite preparation with delicate small pcs infused with aromatic sauce		
PANEER LABABDAR 🕾	380	
A royal delicacy featuring roasted paneer bathed in a luscious tomato and cream sauce.		
PANEER CHILMAN 🤳	395	
Art fully grilled with a blend of exotic spices, delivering a symphony of flavors with every bite.		
PANEER HARA DO PYAZA	395	
Crafted to perfection, each bite offers a tantalizing journey through delicate textures and bold spices.		
SMOKED PANEER TIKKA MASALA 🍄	400	
Tender cubes enveloped in smoky flavors, simmered to perfection in a rich and spicy masala gravy.		
PANEER ROLL	415	
Exquisitely prepared to embody the essence of fine dining, promising a sublime gastronomic experience.		
CHEESE BUTTER MASALA	415	
Indulge in the richness of cheese cubes cooked in a velvety buttery tomato gravy.		
DUM MATKA PANEER 🖙 Slow-cooked in a clay pot finger cut paneer enhancing flavors with brown gravy.	415	
INDIAN SALT SPECIAL PANEER 🕾	425	
A choice of chef.		
		(

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C\* (450 GM)

V	
SUBZ KOFTA Delicate vegetable balls simmered in a rich and aromatic sauce offering a luxurious texture and flavor.	315
MALAI KOFTA Creamy kofta balls in a velvety smooth sauce rich with buttery and sweet creamy flavor.	325
MALWANI KOFTA 🕾	340
Kofta balls prepared in a Malwani-style gravy bursting with coastal spices and flavors.	
SHAM SAVERA KOFTA Combination of spinach with khoya balls in tomato tangy gravy.	355
KHOYA KAJU	400
Cashews cooked in flavorful in khoya rich gravy.	
KAJU CURRY	400

aju & Ko

Cashews cooked in a flavorful curry with a blend of traditional spices creating a delightful dish.

### KAJU BUTTER MASALA

Rich cashew nuts in a creamy and buttery tomato sauce, providing a velvety smoothness with every bite.

zling Main Course

## KUMB MAKAI PANEER 🕾

445

445

445

410

A sizzling dish featuring paneer with mushrooms and corn cooked with spices.

#### SIZZLING KOFTA

Sizzling koftas made with a blend of vegetables or paneer, served hot on a sizzling plate.

## LASOONI PANEER TIKKA MASALA 谷

Paneer marinated in garlic and spices, roasted to perfection.

Indian Breads

PLAIN/BUTTER TANDOORI ROTI	45
MISSI ROTI	75
PLAIN LACHHA PARATHA	90
HARIYALI NAAN	90
PLAIN/BUTTER NAAN	95
BUTTER LACHHA PARATHA	95
PLAIN/BUTTER KULCHA	99
GARLIC NAAN	105
CHILLI GARLIC NAAN	110
STUFFED ONION KULCHA	125
STUFFED PARATHA	125
ROOMALI ROTI	125
BUTTER ROOMALI ROTI	140
STUFFED CHESSE NAAN	255
BREAD BASKET Assorted selection of Indian bread varieties served together.	445

Kindly wait for 20 min after placing the orders. T&C\*  $% \left( T_{\mathrm{T}}^{*}\right) =0$ 

Indian dal

DAL FRY	235
DAL TADKA	255
DAL PAHADI	345
DAL MAKHANI 谷	360



STEAM RICE	195
JEERA RICE	225
DAL KHICHADI 🕾	250
CHATPATA MATKA PULAO	295
HYDERABADI BIRYANI	335
PANEER PARDA BIRYANI	360
DUM MATKA BIRYANI 🕾	375
AWADHI DUM BIRYANI	385

INDIAN SALT

Accompaniments

ROASTED PAPAD	35
FRIED PAPAD	40
MASALA PAPAD	60
CHEESE MASALA PAPAD	110
BOONDI RAITA	110
PINEAPPLE RAITA	120
INDIAN SALT SPECIAL RAITA	145
SEV PURI	130
DAHI PURI	130
FRENCH FRIES	175
Salted /peri peri /plain.	

INDIAN SALT

Cold beverages

MINERAL WATER	MRP
AERATED DRINKS	MRP
COOLBERG Non alcoholic beer	MRP
BUTTER MILK	75
FRESH LIME WATER	85
MASALA BUTTER MILK	90
FRESH LIME SODA	110
SWEET LASSI	135
SALTED LASSI	135
MILK SHAKE WITH ICE CREAM Vanilla/Strawberry/Chocolate	150
COLD COFFEE WITH ICE CREAM	150
DRY FRUIT LASSI	170
ROSE MAVA LASSI	170

Mockfails

BLUE BEACH	170
WATERMELON MOJITO	170
MINT MOJITO	170
STRAWBERRY BASIL SMASH	175
BERRY SHOTS	180

Desserts

CHOICE OF ICE CREAM Vanilla/chocolate/ strawberry	100
HOT GULAB JAMUN	100
MATKA RABDI	130
MATKA ANGOORI RABDI	135
HOT SIZZLING BROWNIE	235
BISCOFF CHESSE CAKE	245